
                                                                                                        V5L, VZHL G\PZ!Z TFP$v!_ v!_q!!
                                   
                                   VZHNFZov zL DMCGEF. N],"EEF. E\0FZL                                               
                                         ;FDFJF/Fov hMG,RLO  VG[ HFC[Z  DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[ZhMGf 
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov

       lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/  zL DMCGEF. N],"EEF. E\0FZLGL TFP!Zv(v!_ GL VZHLYL 
5l`RDhMG TZOYL AL5LV[D;L V[S8 v!)$) GF XL0I], R[%8Zv!$ 4~<; !_q! 

                                   D]HAGL TFP&v(v!_ GF ZMH 5F9J[, GM8L;GL lJUTGF ;\NE[" GM8L;DF\ H6FjIF D]HA 
                                   VFH] AFH]GF ZCLXM s!f  sVf U\NM SRZM sAf V[9JF0 sSf U\N] 5F6L GF\BL TYF G\BFJL 
                                   gI];g; SZ[ K[ V[J] VF5zL XFGF 5ZYL H6FJM KMm T[GL VFWFZ4 5]ZFJFVM ;lCTGL 
                                  DFlCTL VF5JF S'5F SZXMHL VG[ GFBGFZ jIlSTVMGF GFD TYF ;ZGFDF\VM JW]DF\ JW] 
                                  5F\R jIlSTGF VF5JF S'5F SZXMHLP lJP D]N'F G\P! YL # GL DFlCTL VF5JF  AFATP

              ;\NE" ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP$v!_v!_ GL SMC/FAP/  G\PZ!ZqZ_!_v!!
                                                                
                zL DMCGEF. N],"EEF. E\0FZLGL TFP!Zv(v!_ GL VZHLYL 5l`RDhMG TZOYL AL5LV[D;L V[S8 
v!)$) GF  XL0I], R[%8Zv!$ 4~<; !_q! D]HAGL TFP&v(v!_ GF  ZMH 5F9J[, GM8L;GL  lJUTGF ;\NE[" 
GM8L;DF\ H6FjIF D]HA VFH] AFH]GF ZCLXM s!f  sVf U\NM SRZM sAf V[9JF0 sSf U\N] 5F6L GF\BL TYF G\BFJL 
gI];\; SZ[ K[ V[J] VF5zL XFGF 5ZYL H6FJM KMm T[GL VFWFZ4 5]ZFJFVM ;lCTGL DFlCTL VF5JF S'5F SZXMHL 
VG[ GFBGFZ jIlSTVMGF GFD TYF ;ZGFDF\VM JW]DF\ JW] 5F\R jIlSTGF VF5JF S'5F SZXMHLP lJP D]N'F G\P! YL # GL 
DFlCTL VF5JF  AFAT[ hMG, RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[Z hMGGF 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.Pq#$* 
TFP!#v)v!_ YL VF5[, DFlCTLGF D/[, 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[   TFP$v!_v!_  GF ZMH 
V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P

             H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/  VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL GF[\W lJEFU ;lCT 
GS,  VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM TYF lJ,\Aq lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL[   :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF   V5L,GF 
D]N'F V\U[ T[DGM  51F ZH] SZJF TYF GM8L;GL GS, TYF VF;5F;GF ZCLXMGL lJUTM SIF NOTZ 5ZYL ,LWL T[ lJUT 
H6FJJF 5+  G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q *)Z TFP!!v!_v!_  YL hMG,RLO  VG[ HFC[Z  DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[ZhMGf 
TYF VZHNFZG[  V5L, VZHLDF\ GM8L;GL GS, ZH] SZ[, GYL H[ ZH] SZJF H6FJJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF 
VG];\WFG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TZOYL  J[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.  ;[,q$#)  TFP!)v!_v!_  YL  V+[GF 
lJEFUG[ 5}ZS lJUTMDF\  VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHLGL GS,4 VZHNFZG[ gI];g; AFAT[ TFP&v(v!_ GF ZMH VF5[, 
GM8L;GL GS, TYF VZHNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTL V\U[ 5+  G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,qJ[:8hMGq #$* TFP!#v)v!_ GF 
5+GL GS, V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, K[P TYF VZHNFZGL ;\NE" 5+ VgJI[  TFP&v(v!_ GF gI];g;GL GM8L;GL 
GS, 5}ZS lJUTMDF\ ZH} SZ[, K[P 

           VZHNFZGL  TFP!Zv(v!_ YL  D]N'F  G\P! YL  # GL DFlCTL  DF\UTL  VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZL 
VG[ hMG,RLO J[:8hMGG[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYLJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.    ;[, 
q #$* TFP!#v)v!_ YL VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL VF5JFDF\  VFJ[, K[P H[DF\  5l`RDhMG TZOYL AL5LV[D;L V[S8 
v!)$) GF  XL0I], R[%8Zv!$ 4~<; !_q! D]HAGL TFP&v(v!_ GF  ZMH 5F9J[, GM8L;GL  lJUTGF ;\NE[" 
GM8L;DF\ H6FjIF D]HA D]N'F G\Ps!fVFH] AFH]GF ZCLXM   sVf U\NM SRZM sAf V[9JF0 sSf U\N] 5F6L GF\BL TYF 
G\BFJL gI];\; SZ[  K[  V[J] VF5zL XFGF 5ZYL H6FJM KMm T[GL VFWFZ4 5]ZFJFVM ;lCTGL DFlCTL VF5JF S'5F 
SZXMHL VG[ GFBGFZ jIlSTVMGF GFD TYF ;ZGFDF\VM JW]DF\ JW] 5F\R jIlSTGF VF5JF S'5F SZXMHLP T[JF 5|̀ G 
AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 8L5L G\P!Z sV0FH6f OFP%,M8 G\P#_  CF,DF\ :Y/ p5Z B]<,M K[  VF %,M8G[ 
S\5Fpg0 JM,  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL  T[DH %,M8G]\ ;DT/ 56 pR]\ GLR]\ K[ H[  hMG SR[ZLV[YL  5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, OM8F 
p5ZYL T[DH VZHNFZG[ ;FY[ ~A~ TFP!#v(v!_ GF ZMH ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,  D],FSFTDF\ 56 ATFjI]\ K[ T[J]\ H6FJ[, 
K[P sZf ;NZ GM8L;GF  A[DF H6FJ[,L lJUTM H[JL S[  sVf GSFDF\  hF0L sAfhF\BZF sSf JG:5lT  s0f 3F; TYF 
p5£JL hF0LvhFBZF  JU[Z[YL SRZM  TYF HTL vHLJFT gI];g; ~5 K[P  TM VF hF0L  sAf h\BZF sSf JG:5lT s0f 
3F; S[JL ZLT[  gI];g; ~5 K[m T[GL lJ:T'T  lJUTM NZ[SGL   V,U ZLT[   VF5XMHLP  VG[  SMG[  gI];g;~5 K[m 
T[  H6FJXM  H[DG[  gI];g; ~5 CMI  T[JF JW]DF\  JW]DF\  5F\R jIlSTVMGF  GFD TYF ;ZGFDFVM VF5XMP  ;NZ 
HDLGD\FGF  SC[JFTF hF0LvhFBZF S[JL ZLT[ p5£=JL K[m T[ H6FJXMP T[JF 5|̀ G AFAT[HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 
8L5L G\P!Z sV0FH6f OFP%,M8 G\P#_  CF,DF\ :Y/ p5Z B]<,M K[  VF %,M8G[ S\5Fpg0 JM,  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL 
T[DH %,M8G]\ ;DT/ 56 pR]\ GLR]\ K[ H[  hMG SR[ZLV[YL  5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, OM8F 



ZP
p5ZYL T[DH VZHNFZG[ ;FY[ ~A~ TFP!#v(v!_ GF ZMH ,[JFDF\ VFJ[,  D],FSFTDF\ 56 ATFjI]\ K[ T[J]\ H6FJ[, 
K[P s#f ;NZ GM8L;GF  5[ZF +6DF\ H6FJ[,L lJUTM H[JL S[ ;NZ HDLGq %,M8DF\ U\N] 5F6L  VFJ[ VG[ HDF YFI 
K[  V[J]\  5F6L SIF\YL VFJ[ K[m VG[ S[8,]\ HDF YI]\ K[m T[ H6FJXMP V[J]\ 5F6L VFJT] CMJF AFATGF H[ VFWFZ 5]ZFJF 
CMI  T[  VF5XMP   p5ZMST  5]K[,F   5|̀ GM  TYF   5[8F  5|`GMGF   HJFAM4   VFWFZ4  5]ZFJFVM  lJUTMGL 
TDFDGL ;CL ;LSSFJF/L  5|DFl6T GS,M  NZ[S G\U V[S ,[B[   SFIN[;ZGL ;DI DIF"NFDF\   VF5JF S'5F SZXMP 
V[ DF8[GL OL EZJF C]\ ;CDT K]\  DF8[ p5ZGF ;ZGFD[ HF6 SZJF lJG\TLP T[JF  5|̀ G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
TZOYL %,M8G]\  ;DT/ pR]\  GLR]\  CMI  JZ;FNL 5F6LGM EZFJM YTFM CMJFYL T[DH T[G[  GLS 5F0L lGSF, SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, GYLP  

              H[ AFAT[  VZHNFZ[ ZF\N[Z hMGGF 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.q#$* TFP!#v)v!_ YL  D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL 
GFZFH Y.  TFP$v!_v!_ GF ZMH V5L, VZHL SZ[, K[ H[DF\  V5L,GF SFZ6 TZLS[  HF6L A]hLG[ DFlCTLGF 
5|̀ GMYL V;\UT VG[ U[ZDFU["  NMZGFZ BM8F HJFAM VF%IF K[P  H[ HJFA VF%IM K[ T[ 56 ;FZL ZLT[ JF\RL XSFI 
T[JF ;]JF\rI  l:YlTDF\ GYL T[DH h\FBF V1FZ[ ,BF6 K[P  TDFD 5|`GM  V[S H VG[ JFZ\JFZ VF%IF K[P 56 ;FRF 
HJFA S[ VFWFZ 5]ZFJFGF SFZ6 VF%IF GYLP T[JL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P VZHNFZ[ V5L, VZHLDF\  VF5[, DFlCTLGL 
ZH}VFT SZ[, K[ 5Z\T] U[ZDFU[" S[ BM8F HJFA  AFAT[ SM. VFWFZ S[ JFHAL56]\ ZH} SZ[, GYLP  JW]DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL TZOYL :Y/ V\U[GF  OM8FGL GS, ZH} SZ[, K[  H[DF\ VFJTF\ AF.S ;JFZM  N=xIDFG K[ VG[ lNJF, GCL\ 
CMJFG]\   5|lT5FlNT YFI K[P JW]DF\  AF.S ;JFZ wJFZF T[JF  h\FBZL ;FY[8[SM ,LW[,F H6FI K[P VZHNFZ[  5F6LGF 
lGSF, V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ GLS AGFJL 5F6LGM lGSF, GCL\ SIF"G]\ H6J[, K[ T[      AFAT[ 56 5F6LGF 
lGSF, V\U[ SM. B\0G SZ[, GYLP   JW]DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TFP!#v(v!_ GL ~A~ D],FSFTDF\  56 T[DGF 
%,M8GF ;DT/ AFAT[ VG[ lNJF, AFAT[ H6FJ[, K[P T[ AFAT[ 56 SM.V[ B\0G SZ[, GYLP VZHNFZ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLV[ VF5[, GS,GL h[ZM1F SM5L ZH} SZ[, K[ T[ HMTF\ T[ hF\BL CMJFG]\ 5|lT5|FlNT YFI K[P VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL 
S,DvZsV[Of VG[ ZsH[f DFlCTL  VG[ DFlCTL VlWSFZGL jIFbIFDF\ SZ[, HMUJF. VG];FZ  HFC[Z ;tTF D\0/ 5F;
[GL  VYJF lGI\+6 C[9/GL NOTZL p5,aW DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0JFGL HMUJF. K[P 

             JW]DF\ VZHNFZ[ VZHL S[ V5L,GF SM. H TASS[   ;NZ %,M8GF  lD<STqSaHM T[DGM GCL\ CMJFGL SM. 
ZH}VFT SZ[, GYL S[  GM8L;DF\ lGlN"Q8   ;NZ AFATG]\ B\0G SZ[, GYLP  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL S1FFV[YL  V5FI[, 
GM8L;  HFC[Z :JFyI  VG[ VFZMuIGL   HF/J6LGF  p5,1IDF\   :YFlGS :JZFHI  TZLS[  ;]PDPGP5FP G[  5|NFG 
YI[, ;tTF  VG[ OZH  VNF  SZJFGF EFU~5[ K[P  ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\  VF 5|SFZGL l:YlT  V[S\NZ[  HFC[Z VFZMuIGF 
lCTDF\ CM. XS[ GCL\  T[  56  :JLS'T AFAT K[P  D]N'F G\P# GL DFlCTL  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[  VF5[, K[ HP 
HIFZ[ D]N'F G\P! VG[ Z GL DFlCTL   T[JF GFDM CMI TM 56  VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,Dv(s!f  sHLf  VgJI[  HFC[Z 
SZJFDF\YL D]ST C[9/ VFJL XS[P 

C]SD
                VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 
lGSF,   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P

           VZHNFZ[ TFP!Zv(v!_ GL VZHLYL DF\U[, DFlCTL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 5}ZL 50FI[,  CM. 
V5L,  VZHL  V\U[  lJX[QF  SM.  SFI"JFCL  SZJFGL  ZC[TL  G  CMI  V5L,  VZHL  NOTZ[  SZJFDF\  VFJ[  K[P  JW]DF\ 
VZHNFZGL ZH}VFTG[ wIFG[ ,.  VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,L DFlCTLGL  ;FZL VG[ JF\RL XSFI T[JL GS, 5]Go 5}ZL 5F0JF 
hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZF\N[ZhMGG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                 0[PSlDxGZ s:5[Pf
                TFZLB o       v!_v!_                                                                                        VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 

                                                                                                                                            ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF
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